
FALL 2024
Length of Session (includes breaks, holidays and finals' week)
Instructional Days
Course registration begins
Financial clearance opens
First payment due for financial clearance. Full payment due for 1% and 3% rebate

Cancellation of unconfirmed courses at 5 pm
Registration open 12 - 5 in Administration Building

8/26/24 &

Late registration fee in effect for first time registrations for fall classes
Notification of potential cancellation of low-enrollment classes 
Holiday: Labor Day
Cancellation of below minimum enrollment classes
Registration ends. Last business day to complete the following by 5 pm: 
           •add a class
           •drop a class with FULL tuition refund and without a “W” grade in the    
permanent academic record
           •make a change in registration without a fee
           •change audit to credit or credit to audit
Last day to drop a class with 70% tuition refund
Last day to drop a class with 40% tuition refund
Fall Graduation Application Deadline (Undergraduate & Graduate)
Spring Graduation Application Deadline (Undergraduate)

9/19/24 to 9/19/24 to 11/9/24 to

10/14/24 to

Midterm Grades Submission
Last day to withdraw

11/27/24 to

Classes end (includes final exams)
Degree Conferral Date
Final Grades Submission

12/13/24 to

v2.4

16 weeks 180 days 7 weeks 8 weeks
1st Half Semester 2nd Half Semester

32 days34 days

10/11/24

10/25/24

11/12/24

11/12/24

8/26/24 10/21/24

9/4/24

9/11/24 11/1/24
11/8/24

*Registration for self-paced open learning courses is open all the time. Students select their own start date upon registration.
Start date defines what term the course falls within for financial aid purposes.

Classes begin, last day to register without a fee 8/26/24 8/26/24

Self-Paced*

Student selects 
start date between 

15 calendar days 
after student-

selected start date

Semester

3/25/24
7/1/2024
8/15/24

8/25/24

Full Session

68 days

9/4/24

1/10/25

Drop a class with no tuition refund See session info
10/22/24

8/27/24

9/2/24
9/3/24

See session info

See session info
See session info

8/19/24

9/19/24
9/19/24

12/1/24

12/31/24

9/11/24
28-38 days
16-27 days

9/24/24

9/24/24

9/18/249/18/24

39-120 days

10/15/24

Winter Break

Fall Break

1/12/25

12/12/24

See session info

12/13/24

120 days

180 days12/12/24

10/22/24
10/16/24

12/18/24

Thanksgiving Break


