FALL 2024	Semester	Full Session	Self-Paced*	1st Half Semester	2nd Half Semester
Length of Session (includes breaks, holidays and finals' week)		16 weeks	180 days	7 weeks	8 weeks
Instructional Days		68 days		34 days	32 days
Course registration begins	3/25/24				
Financial clearance opens	7/1/2024				
First payment due for financial clearance. Full payment due for 1% and 3% rebate	8/15/24				
Cancellation of unconfirmed courses at 5 pm	8/19/24				
Registration open 12 - 5 in Administration Building	8/25/24				
Classes begin, last day to register without a fee	8/26/24	8/26/24	Student selects start date between 8/26/24 & 1/10/25	8/26/24	10/21/24
Late registration fee in effect for first time registrations for fall classes	8/27/24				
Notification of potential cancellation of low-enrollment classes	0/2//24				
Holiday: Labor Day	9/2/24				
Cancellation of below minimum enrollment classes	9/3/24				
 Registration ends. Last business day to complete the following by 5 pm: add a class drop a class with FULL tuition refund and without a "W" grade in the permanent academic record make a change in registration without a fee change audit to credit or credit to audit 	See session info	9/4/24	15 calendar days after student- selected start date	9/4/24	10/25/24
Last day to drop a class with 70% tuition refund	See session info	9/11/24	16-27 days	9/11/24	11/1/24
Last day to drop a class with 40% tuition refund	See session info	9/18/24	28-38 days	9/18/24	11/8/24
Fall Graduation Application Deadline (Undergraduate & Graduate)	9/19/24				
Spring Graduation Application Deadline (Undergraduate)	9/19/24				
Drop a class with no tuition refund	See session info	9/19/24 to 10/22/24	39-120 days	9/19/24 to 9/24/24	11/9/24 to 11/12/24
Fall Break	10/14/24 to 10/15/24				
Midterm Grades Submission		10/16/24			
Last day to withdraw	See session info	10/22/24	120 days	9/24/24	11/12/24
Thanksgiving Break	11/27/24 to 12/1/24				
Classes end (includes final exams)	12/12/24	12/12/24	180 days	10/11/24	12/13/24
Degree Conferral Date	12/31/24				
Final Grades Submission		12/18/24			
Winter Break	12/13/24 to 1/12/25				

v2.4

*Registration for self-paced open learning courses is open all the time. Students select their own start date upon registration. Start date defines what term the course falls within for financial aid purposes.

